Chapter 3
Regulation Systems
100
STABILISERS
PROTECTION
DESBORDES PRESSURE
REDUCING VALVES
MISCELLANEOUS

SPINDLE : Polyamid (PA66).
TRIPLE FUNCTION FOR WASTE WATER
Part Number Designation
149B 2867 Air valve alone F1”
149B 2867 BR Air valve with flange  with connection*
149B 2867 RM Air valve with connection M1”
149B 2867 VA Air valve with stop valve M1”
149B 2867 VB Air valve with stop valve  + with flange*
*Flange DN 40 / 50 / 60
VE120
PRESSURE PFA 16 bar θ 100°C
Ductile iron casing, NBR (nitrile) seal.
Drain valve : nickel plated brass.
APPROVAL :
SINGLE FUNCTION FOR CLEAR WATER
ACS
Part Number Designation
149B 2868 Air valve alone F1”
149B 2868 BR Air valve with flange  with connection*
149B 2868 RM Air valve with connection M1”
149B 2868 VA Air valve with stop valve M1”
149B 2868 VB Air valve with stop valve + with flange*
*Flange DN 40 / 50 / 60
VE120 with flange PN25
PRESSURE PFA 25 bar θ 100°C
Ductile iron casing, NBR (nitrile) seal.
Drain valve : nickel plated brass.
APPROVAL : ACS
142
    CHAPTER 3 REGULATION
VE 120
PN
 2
5
-
PN
 1
6
-
INLET PRESSURE
(BAR)
Flow rate (Nm3/H)
LARGE
ORIFICE
PRESSURE in m/WC
FLOW in L/s
SUCTION in m/WC
PRESSURE in m/WC
INLET AIR
FLOW RATE
OUTLET
AIR FLOW
RATE
SUCTION in m/WC
TRIPLE FUNCTION AIR VALVE TYPE VE 320
FOR CLEAR WATER
This model ensures continuous and automatic evacuation, but also influx and
release of air at fast speed.
FUNCTION 1
FAST RELEASE OF AIR
FUNCTION 3
RAPID INFLUX OF AIR
FUNCTION 2
RELEASING AIR UNDER
PRESSURE
OVERALL DIMENSIONS & TECHNICAL INFORMATION
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS FLOW/PRESSURE GRAPHS VE320
Type VE320
DN For pipe
Ø mm
A
mm
B
mm Kg
40/50/60  200 196 380 12
65  200 196 375 12
80  500 224 350 19
100   1000 224 400 22
With Stop Valve
40/50/60  200 196 465 13
65  200 196 456 13
These flow chart indicate the flow of air evacuated or sucked in by the large orifice
of the air valves. The choice of present flow rate of the air valve is a function of the
loss of pressure which can be sustained by the system.
VE 330
VE 320
143